

PRESS RELEASE 27 June 2023 18:30:00 CEST

## Magnus Fredin new CEO of Resurs Holding and Resurs Bank

Current CEO Nils Carlsson is leaving the company this autumn and will be replaced by Magnus Fredin, who most recently comes from a position as Head of Direct Markets at Volvo Cars.

Magnus Fredin has significant experience in conducting change work within the financial sector, retail and the automotive industry. He has great strategic focus, solid experience in business development, digitization, system development, tech and familiarity with regulatory activities. These qualities together with his strong leadership and ability to develop employees are all important to continue leading the bank's successful transformation journey.

– As a board member, I have followed Resurs closely and now I am really looking forward to becoming CEO and, together with all the employees at Resurs, continue to change Resurs into the bank of the future, where my broad experience from business development, digitization and knowledge of the financial sector will come in handy, says Magnus Fredin.

– I am very pleased that Magnus Fredin, who actually was one of the candidates for the CEO position a number of years ago, has accepted. Throughout his career, Magnus has worked to change industries and companies - most recently by changing the Volvo Cars sales model of passenger cars and before that as CEO of the e-commerce companies Babyshop and CDON and responsible for sales at Klarna. Magnus's experience in carrying out change work in regulatory-regulated operations is a very good fit for our ongoing transformation journey, says Martin Bengtsson, Chairman of the Board, Resurs Holding.

– After initiating, driving and working intensively on the first part of our transformation journey, it is now time for me to hand over the task of driving the second part of the transformation to someone else. It's not an easy decision, because I've had three fun and very exciting years with the team at Resurs, but now I hand over the assignment, says Nils Carlsson.

 I want to thank Nils for three great years where we have come a long way on our big transformation journey and implemented several strategically important initiatives, Martin Bengtsson concludes.

## FOR MORE INFORMATION:

Martin Bengtsson, Chairman of the Board, Resurs Holding



PRESS RELEASE 27 June 2023 18:30:00 CEST

Fredrik Carlsson, Member of the Board, Resurs Holding

Martin Bengtsson and Fredrik Carlsson can be reached through Måns Renntun, Chief Communication & Marketing Officer: <u>mans.</u> renntun@resurs.se / +46-709-849620

## ABOUT RESURS HOLDING

Resurs Holding (Resurs) operates through its subsidiary Resurs Bank and has since 1977 built up a customer base of 6 million customers in the Nordic region and has established itself as a leading partner in retail and e-commerce. Resurs wants to create balance in people's personal finances. On that foundation, we develop offers and services within loans, savings and payments that are based on people's everyday lives. Resurs Bank has had a banking license since 2001 and is supervised by the Swedish Financial Supervisory Authority. The Resurs Group operates in Sweden, Denmark, Norway, and Finland. At the end of the first quarter of 2023, the Group had 654 employees and a loan portfolio of SEK 37.5 billion. Resurs is listed on Nasdaq Stockholm.

This information is information that Resurs Holding is obliged to make public pursuant to the EU Market Abuse Regulation. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact persons set out above, at 2023-06-27 18:30 CEST.

## Attachments

Magnus Fredin new CEO of Resurs Holding and Resurs Bank